506098676 06/09/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6145397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAWN E.R. SCHILLER	11/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: FORMA THERAPEUTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 500 ARSENAL STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	WATERTOWN	
State/Country:	tate/Country: MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02472	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15929751

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)489-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734-489-8001

Email: diana.martin@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOSHUA E. NEY

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 2: 24 FRANK LLOYD WRIGHT DRIVE, STE. A-3300

Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81829-320781
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA E. NEY
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua E. Ney/
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=[ASSIGNMENT] FOTH-040_01WO (Schiller Only)#page1.tif source=[ASSIGNMENT] FOTH-040_01WO (Schiller Only)#page2.tif source=[ASSIGNMENT] FOTH-040_01WO (Schiller Only)#page3.tif

PATENT 506098676 REEL: 052884 FRAME: 0540

Attorney Docket No.: 1639 FT 31

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

(1) Shawn E.R. Schiller, located at 500 Arsenal St., Suite 100, Watertown, MA 02472

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), am one of the inventors of the invention described in an application for Patents having the Attorney Docket Number indicated above and the following Title of Invention:

NOVEL COMPOUNDS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR INHIBITION OF FASN

Disclosed and claimed in the following patent application (hereinafter APPLICATION)

PCT International Application number PCT/US14/23388 having a filing date of March 11, 2014.

WHEREAS, WE covenant that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

WHEREAS, Forma Therapeutics, Inc. organized under the laws of Delaware, having an office at 500 Arsenal St., Suite 100, Watertown, MA 02472, USA and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention disclosed in said application or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we said ASSIGNORS do each hereby sell, assign and transfer or confirm the grant and assignment to said ASSIGNEE my/our right, title and interest in all countries of the world in and to my/our invention described in said application for Patents, in and to the right to file patent application in the name of ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in any or all of our names, at its election, on the aforesaid invention in all countries of the world, together with all rights of priority in the aforesaid countries deriving from the above-identified application for Patents under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under the Inter-American Convention relating to Inventions, Patents, Designs and Industrial Models and under any other international arrangement relating to patents or intellectual property, in and to any and all Letters Patent that are granted from the aforesaid application for Patents, in and to any application claiming priority benefits to a provisional patent application or other applications filed on said invention, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof of any said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, without further compensation or charge to said ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all documents that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the foregoing invention, patent applications, and Letters Patent and continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof in the name of ASSIGNEE, including the procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment and sale as may be necessary or desirable for recording the same in the Patent Office of any country concerned, and will make all rightful oaths and declarations and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein.

PATENT REEL: 052884 FRAME: 0541

attorney Docket No.: 1639 FT 31

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request from the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and of any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WE HEREBY authorize ASSIGNEE and the attorney/agent of record of ASSIGNEE, to insert in this instrument the Application Number(s) and the filing date(s) of said application for Patents when official notified thereof.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such components shall together constitute but one and the same document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE hereunto set our hand and seal

Promited this 9 down & Standard Com

Signature		Shawn E.R. Schiller
		VINEYED DIAMONTALES
ACKNOWLEDO	GEMENT	
Common weat to	of <u>Massachusetts</u>)
County of Mide	lusux) s.s.:)
On this	9th day of November	, 2015, personally appeared be
Shawn E	2. Schiller	, to me known, and known by n
the same person	.e. Schiller (s) described in and who exec	to me known, and known by nuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
the same person	.x.scniler	to me known, and known by nuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
the same person	.e. Schiller (s) described in and who exec	to me known, and known by nuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
the same person	.e. Schiller (s) described in and who exec	to me known, and known by nuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
the same person (she) executed the	.e. Schiller (s) described in and who exec	to me known, and known by nuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
the same person (she) executed the	.e. Schiller (s) described in and who exec	to me known, and known by nuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
the same person (she) executed the	.e. Schiller (s) described in and who exec	to me known, and known by nuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
the same person (she) executed the	.e.schiller (s) described in and who exect the same, of his (her) own free w	to me known, and known by nuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged ill for the purpose set forth. Notary Public JENNIFER R. THOMASON
the same person (she) executed the same person (seal)	(s) described in and who execte same, of his (her) own free w	to me known, and known by nuted the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged ill for the purpose set forth.

Attorney Docket No.: 81829-302933 (FOTH-040/01WO)

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

1.	The following PCT international patent application:
	application no. PCT/US14/23388 filed March 11, 2014
	names the following individual as an inventor:
	Shawn E. R. Schiller
2.	The PCT international patent application was assigned by the inventors to <u>FORMA</u> <u>Therapeutics, Inc.</u> ;
	the Assignments being dated as follows:
	Assignment of application no. PCT/US14/23388 dated November 9, 2015;
3.	Each Assignment relates to the respective PCT international application and all applications claiming priority from it;
4.	I hereby confirm that FORMA Therapeutics, Inc. accepts these Assignments.
ΕX	ECUTED at 10 am on April 4 , 2020
by	FORMA Therapeutics, Inc.
C/ 8/0	Jeannette Potts General Coursel, Franctice Capacity

PATENT REEL: 052884 FRAME: 0543

RECORDED: 06/09/2020